
Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 03/09/23 Award Date - 04/03/23

230084700Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:33893(04) NHPP-208N(115)AD

Counties: CADDO

Contract Description: PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)
US-62: FROM 1.2 MILES SOUTHWEST OF THE US-281 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH IN ANADARKO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.415 MILE

Contract Amt: $554,793.40 Contractor: RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:

230085705Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:32827(04) STP-210C(100)3P

Counties: CARTER

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-76: FROM THE SH-70A JUNCTION,
EXTEND WEST NEAR HEALDTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.53 MILE

Contract Amt: $376,930.50 Contractor: OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Awarded:

230171707Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:27101(12) SSP-211C(080)RW

Counties: CHEROKEE

Contract Description: RIGHT OF WAY CLEARANCE
SH-82:  FROM 1.0 MILE SOUTH OF THE SH-51 JUNCTION, EXTEND
NORTHWEST IN TAHLEQUAH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.944 MILES

Contract Amt: $415,400.00 Contractor: ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

POTEAU, OK

Awarded:

230086710Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34346(04) NHPP-017N(291)3P

Counties: COAL

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-03: FROM THE PONTOTOC COUNTY LINE,
EXTEND SOUTHEAST NEAR TUPELO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.30 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,143,807.80 Contractor: OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 03/09/23 Award Date - 04/03/23

230087715Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35553(04) SSP-216N(109)PM

Counties: COMANCHE

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-62: FROM 0.44 MILES WEST OF THE SH-115 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR LAWTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.97 MILES

Contract Amt: $6,267,045.00 Contractor: OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Awarded:

230088720Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35554(04) SSP-216C(110)PM

Counties: COMANCHE

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-49: FROM 0.09 MILES EAST OF
THE SH-58 JUNCTION, EXTEND
EAST NEAR MEDICINE PARK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.44 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,681,693.20 Contractor: OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Awarded:

220161730Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:28708(04) CIRB-220B(084)RB

Counties: CUSTER

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
COUNTY ROAD (LAWTER ROAD/E1010 ROAD): FROM
SH-54 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR WEATHERFORD.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.003 MILES

Contract Amt: $7,597,950.13 Contractor: WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

WEATHERFORD, OK

Awarded:

230090735Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34320(04)
34320(05)

STP-224C(098)3P
STP-227C(065)3P

Counties: GARFIELD, GRANT

Contract Description: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (ASPHALT)
SH-74: FROM THE SH-15 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH
NEAR HUNTER AND LAMONT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 10.19 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,343,870.00 Contractor: DUSTROL, INC.

TOWANDA, KS

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 03/09/23 Award Date - 04/03/23

230091740Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:28664(04) STP-230C(043)CI

Counties: HARPER

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
COUNTY ROAD (NS-199): FROM 16.8 MILES SOUTH
OF THE US-64 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR SELMAN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.170 MILES

Contract Amt: $5,290,705.58 Contractor: THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Awarded:

230092745Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34412(04) NHPP-020N(054)AD

Counties: JACKSON

Contract Description: PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)
US-62: FROM 0.5 MILES WEST OF THE SH-34 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST IN THE TOWN OF DUKE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.286 MILE

Contract Amt: $816,630.40 Contractor: RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:

230094755Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:32997(04) TAP-241D(088)TP

Counties: LINCOLN

Contract Description: PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)
SH-66: FROM 0.4 MILES WEST OF THE US-377 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST IN STROUD.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.193 MILE

Contract Amt: $275,150.66 Contractor: Treas Construction Inc

Coalgate, OK

Awarded:

220131760Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35479(04) NHPP-013N(206)3P

Counties: MAYES

Contract Description: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (P. C. CONCRETE)
US-69: FROM 0.19 MILES NORTH OF THE US-412
INTERCHANGE, EXTEND NORTH NEAR CHOUTEAU.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.49 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,345,122.60 Contractor: IOWA CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC.

VICTOR, IA

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 03/09/23 Award Date - 04/03/23

230095765Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34369(04) STP-246C(053)3P

Counties: MCINTOSH

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-266: FROM 1.8 MILES EAST OF THE US-69
BUSINESS, EXTEND EAST NEAR CHECOTAH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.34 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,704,354.60 Contractor: APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

TULSA, OK

Awarded:

230097775Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:24752(05) STP-157C(134)PM

Counties: OSAGE

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-20: OVER SYCAMORE CREEK, 7.9 MILES SOUTHEAST
OF THE SH-18 JUNCTION NEAR HOMINY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.321 MILE

Contract Amt: $4,327,000.00 Contractor: BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

TULSA, OK

Awarded:

230099785Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:32927(04) STP-261D(094)CI

Counties: PITTSBURG

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (SWINGING BRIDGE ROAD): OVER NORTH JACKFORK CREEK,
0.2 MILES SOUTH OF SAVAGE ROAD NEAR COUNTS.
PROJECT LENGTH  = 0.305 MILE

Contract Amt: $1,615,271.32 Contractor: ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

POTEAU, OK

Awarded:

230100790Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:33454(05) NHPP-269N(078)3P

Counties: STEPHENS

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-7: FROM 15.61 MILES EAST OF THE US-81 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR VELMA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.99 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,542,620.80 Contractor: OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 03/09/23 Award Date - 04/03/23

230101795Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34370(04) STP-273B(081)3P

Counties: WAGONER

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-51: FROM 1.0 MILE EAST OF THE SH-72 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR COWETA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.35 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,691,146.15 Contractor: APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

TULSA, OK

Awarded:



Total of Awarded Contracts: $42,989,492.14

Estimated Total of Deferred Contracts: $0.00

Estimated Total of Rejected Contracts: $0.00

Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 03/09/23 Award Date - 04/03/23


